MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was
held Wednesday, March 11, 2020, at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring,
Florida.

Present were:

Tim McKenna Chairman

Bill Lawens Vice Chairman
Kay Gorham Secretary
Brian Acker Asst. Secretary
Melony Culpepper Asst. Secretary

Also present were:

Bill Nielander District Attorney
Joe DeCerbo District Manager
Diane Angell District Administrator

Absent: Clay Shrum, Director of Operations

Residents & Guests “See Sign in Sheet”

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Chairman McKenna called the meeting to order and led the pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

March 12", FDEP, Site visit, 10:00 a.m.

March 17", 11" Annual St. Patrick’s Party sponsored by Tim McKenna, noon
March 213, 12 Hours of Sebring

April 2", Rt. 98 Project Bid Opening here, 2:00 p.m.

April 10%, Good Friday, District Office Closed

moo®m»

Ed and Sandy Robson of 425 Holly Drive sent a thank you to Joe and the crew of the District for
“a great job of clearing the brush out behind our house, not only an eyesore but also a health
problem with rodents. Thanks again for the work being done by SLID throughout the
community”.



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from February 12, 2020 for review. There being no
further questions.

ON MOTION by Kay Gorham, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor the minutes from February 12, 2020 Board
meeting was approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the February 2020 Financials for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor the financials from February 2020 were
approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer Report
A. Update

Assessment deposit of $43,902 was received. Collections for the year are General Fund 69%,
Lot Mowing 55%, and Village | Parks 77%. FL Class interest is 1.70%.

B. Motion to allow online transfers to Line of Credit

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Brian Acker
with all in favor to allow Diane Angell to make online
transfers to and from the Line of Credit at First Southern
Bank.

C. Motion to allow online viewing of Loan Account

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Brian Acker
with all in favor to allow Diane Angell to have online
viewing access to the Loan Account at First Southern
Bank.




D. Draft Audit

The Board received copies of the draft Audit for FY 2019 and were directed to send any
questions to Diane. The auditor will be at the April Board meeting to present the FY 2019 Audit.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney
A. Village X Deed Transfer

Still in process, waiting for their lawyer to complete title work.

B. Rt. 98 lot for WWTP expansion

A hearing has been scheduled and the owners should be ready to sign a contract in a few
weeks.

C. District equipment and personnel assisting golf resort

Brian Acker reviewed information that he feels prohibits the District from going on private lands
to do work, and cited several AG opinions. All Supervisors shared their feelings and there was
not consensus to go to the AG. Several residents voiced their opinions as well, all in favor of the
work that was done. Joe informed the Board that he has had discussions with course ownership
to turn over all golf course water bodies to the District, along with a blanket easement. The
Board seemed satisfied on waiting to see if that wili be done soon.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager

Joe asked if anyone had any questions regarding the Manager’'s update that was included in the
Board packets. Brian Acker asked why there was such a significant decrease in the new
estimate from Duke and Joe explained we were able to get to people higher up the ladder.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Brian Acker asked how many new water meters had been installed over the iast several years.
Diane said she would report on this at the next meeting.

Tim McKenna said that Kyle Murray and Matt Thompson have completed the water distribution
training course and will be taking the exam for their distribution licenses soon.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments

Phil Gentry thanked the staff for all their help in getting the cleanup done on the lots.



TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting

The next meeting will be Wednesday, April 8, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Brian Acker
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 10:55 a.m.

D Ndl

Tim McKenna, Chairman

rham, Secretary
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Springhake
Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda

March 11, 2020
10:00 a.m. District Office

1. Call to order and pledge

2. Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence
March 12th, FDEP, Site Visit, 10:00 a.m.

March 21%, 12 Hours of Sebring
April 2™, Rt. 98 Project Bid Opening here, 2:00 p.m.
April 10", Good Friday, District Office Closed

moow»

3. Approval of Minutes February 12, 2020
4. Approval of February 2020 Financials
5. Treasurer
A. Update
B. Motion to allow online transfers to Line of Credit
C. Motion to allow online view of Loan Account
6. Attorney
A. Village X Deed Transfer
B. Rt. 98 lot for WWTP expansion
C. District equipment and personnel assisting golf resort
7. Manager
8. Supervisor Requests

9. Public Comments

10. Next Meeting
s Wednesday, April 8, 2020

11. Motion to Adjourn

Chairman McKenna

Chairman McKenna

March 17'™, 11" Annual St. Patrick’s Party sponsored by Tim McKenna, noon

Chairman McKenna
Chairman McKenna

Diane Angell

Bill Nielander

Joe DeCerbo

Chairman McKenna



MANAGERS UPDATE
March 4, 2020

BANKING: First Southern has requested our minutes reflect motions allowing
online transfers to our line of credit, along with online viewing of our loan
account. We will be asking for these motions to be accepted.

VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT: We were delayed a month in getting updates on this
item to the Board. Our new mechanic, Jackie Deese, has excellent diagnostic skills
and he was asked to go thru all our vehicles and equipment to ensure that we had
the most up to date and accurate information. Those forms are attached.

RT. 98 PROJECT: The Invitation to Bid was in last Sundays paper and the Bid
Opening has been set for Thursday, April 2", 2:00 p.m., District Office.

DUKE ENERGY: We have received a revised estimate for installing LED streetlights
that we can discuss during our budget process. The original bid was almost a
$6,000 per month increase; the attached proposal is less than $1,000 per month.

WATER DISTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION: Both Kyle and Matt have qualified for the
Distribution Systems 3 examination and will be taking their tests soon.

CAREER SOURCE TRAINING: A $900 scholarship has been secured for Cindy to
attend the 5G Essential Power Skills Certification course at South Florida State
College. Classes are held for three consecutive Fridays from 8 to 5. Classes focus
on interpersonal communication, principles of professionalism, adaptive thinking,
leadership, and management.

AUDIT: Diane gets the brunt of all the requests for information from our auditors,
and she has once again satisfied their needs. If all goes well there should be a
presentation on the audit at our April meeting.

FASD CONFERENCE: Everyone is registered, and | am seeking three
complimentary registrations for first time attendees Kay, Melony, and Cindy. The
County is paying for Melony to secure a Certified District Official Certification.




-~ DUKE

W ENERGY.  Ovtdoor Lighting Lighting Account Estimate
DE Contact: Tony Toniok WR 34355825
Address: 3300 Exchange Place Lake Mary, FI 32746
Phone: 407-942-9503 <tony.toniclo@duke-energy.com> Febryary 12, 2020
Project Delalls
Customer: Spring Lake Improvement District :;',".:"_'&":ﬂ‘.;m’:.f"""“‘ Light Fistiicss
Account: 74031-05601
Site: 115 Spring Lake Bivd e LI
Sebring, FL 33876
Contact: Jos DaCarbe <jdecerbog@springlakef.com>
Phone: 883-202.5898
REMOVALS Per Unit —
Cuantity Product Description Fiztures and Poles Rental MainL F&E Ursit Total
483 SOW SEBRING POST TOP_L40_Maw of Remy $5.04 $2.04 $1.42 $4.50] $3.887.30
19 100V SEBRING BLK 150 $8.75 $1.72 $3.31 $1 1.7!! $2231.82,
16 100W FLAGLER BLK Lre $18.48 $1.72 33.31 $21.51) $344.7¢]
[ 100W HPS ROADWAY L27,L33,L71 3384 $1.72 $3.84 3820/ $85.60)
3 150W HPS ROACWAY L3I8.145.L72 17e $1.75 $4.39 $9.92| mﬁl
121 {200W HPS ROADWAY L42 (Maint or Rem) $3.64 $1.83 $5.07 $11.24) $1.372.14]
2 400W HPS ROADWAY _ L24.L48.76 $5.03 31.78 $11.41 s18.20| $36.40|
2 250WHPS FLOODUIGHT L2083 $5.21 $1.72 se85 $13.08| $27.78)
e Poles
481 15FT TYPE O POLE $2.31 $0.00 $2.31 $1.004.00
R 305 CONCRETE  PLBCIO1 /7351 $5.0% $0.00 $0.00 $3.05) $181.60
18 16" VICTORIAN 1 §NGL_PLBCISY $13.07 $0.00 $0.00 $12.07 $200.32|
[ Ja oeco FaRaLs mszo $5.35 __$0.00 $0.00 35.85] $35.30
7 18" COLOMAL SINGLE PLacuss $8.9% $0.00 $0.00 $8.99 m.nl
5 20K MBR POLE, DECO $12.47 $0.00 $12.47 $82.35)
$0.60 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
__$0.00 $0.00)
$0.00 $0.00]
Rental, Maintenance, FEE Tolals: $4.801.42 $£1,244.58 | 31,555.78
Exlating Estimated Manihly Rental $7,812.75
INSTALLS Par Unkt Sub-Total
Quantity Product Description Fiztures and Poles Rental Malnt, F&E Unit Tota) B
474 40V LEO Town & Country 3000K Type Il $8.38 $1.32 30.95 $10.70 $5.071.80
18 SOW LED Milchall Piain Globe Q192 $21.44 $1.30 §1.28 s24.11 $345.78/
18 48W LED Rowdway, OH U156 T $1.33 $1.05 $3.76 314010
1 wcwﬁ Rosdway, OH L1580 $7.05 $1.y $2.47 $11.01 $1.332.21
2 218WLED y, OH L1g0 $11.81 $1.39 §5.13 $10.13 $34.26
2 130W LED Flood OH Bronze $10.57 $1.39 sa.11 $15.07 $30.14
 Poiey
481 1SFT TYPE O POLE $2.31 $0.00 $2.31 51,0849
32 3075 CONCRETE  PLOCMI1 /331 $5.05 $0.00 $0.00 15.08) $161.80
18 18 VICTORIAN 1) SNGL PLBCISY §13.07 $6.00 $0.00 $13.07 $209.12
e 20 DECO FBRGLE PLBE0 $5.25 $0.00 30,00 $5.85 $35.10
8 |1 coLoMAL SINGLE — PLBC18BS $0.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $53.04)
5 [20FT FIBR POLE, DECO $0.00 $0.00)
$0.00) $0-00
$0.00 $£0.00/
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0:00
Rental, Maintsnance, F&E Totals: $5.027.22 $877.00 $818.63
Monttidy rates are subject (o Tenift rate changes Estimated Monthly Rentsl $8,521.00
Choase _B 4 CIAC $0.00
valid for 30 days and subject to chang One * MLDF $0.00

Estimated Monthly Rental excludes any applicabie laxes, franchise fees or customer charpes.

CIAC - Tha invoice for tha Coninbution in Aid of Construction will be mailed to you separately upon approval of this
proposal and payment Is due before the work can be released lo scheduling of construction.
OR
MLOF - The Monihly Lighling Disiribution Fee wil be billed fo you seperalely each month and is 1.58% of the Underground
or Overhaad Service feed and pole Insiatialion.
Choose ONE Construction Chlrgd Ooplion by Checking 8 Box Above

The CIAC or MLOF charge is subject 1o change aller 30 days or in the event you request or cause any changes fo this proposal,
Ouke Energy witf call for locats of all public faciBlies. Any customes owned wiltes would nead fo be localed and madked st your expenss

if any or sl of these ighting facilities witt iy be fon o ! agency Ror incluzion inle a texing disirict, M5TU or MSBU spacial
uu;mmm:mpiunwdfymmum;m within that Should the sgency nol accepl these faciiities info
their program, the enllly who signis the Lighting Service cmdnﬂ'muhn.lpmcbbhrplmml

Thank you for your lighting request. We look forward io working with you on this project.

Authworized Signature Date
{(Piease sign and date to approve this proposal and retum to the address above}
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SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
February 2020

Board of Supervisors Meeting
March 11, 2020



I. Trial Balance by Fund

II. P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund

From 2/1/2020 Through 2/29/2029

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 58,672.81

101105 First Southern Bank 111,076.86

101200 State Board Fund A 2,690.1%

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,115.36

101600 Emergency Fund 76,395.7%

101701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 65,540.25

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,716.44

101802 Renewal & Replacement - Parks 3,165.36

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,254.21

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 795,879.60

101502 Operating - Parks Reserves 840.15

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,449.57

101906 Parsonnel Reservas 20,311.60

101807 SRF-STA Debt Service 67,080.59

115200 A/R-Billing 10,234.65

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 2,296.46
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 621,632.65

Gowt.

220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 325.08
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 20.28
225107 Due to Lincoln 27.83
229200 Due to New York Life 8.1
229301 Health Insurance Payable 233.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 37.99
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 74.85
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 100.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 822,385.46
319100 Drainage Assessments 305,579.22
325200 General Govt. Assessments 281,334.45
331800 FEMA Grant - IRMA 562.50
343100 St Light Assessments 22,009,27
343900 Mosquito Assessment 7,336.40
347200 Parks Assessments 128,499.00
347205 Community Center Revenue 2,600.00
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 10,230.41
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 29,975.16
349400 County Right of Ways 2,176.50
361100 Interest Income 5,254.74
511110 Supervisor Fees 960.00

513120 Salaries 130,541.65

513210 FICA 10,145.26

513220 Pension 4,138.32

513230 Health Insurance 28,892.66

513240 Worker's Compensation 7,884.69

513318 Tax Collection Fees 22,336.26

513320 Audit 6,500.00

513325 Accounting 3,200.00

513342 Computer Services 1,577.52

513343 Refuse Removal 470.00

513344 Pest Control 210.00

513345 Janitorial 1,409.21

513400 Travel 80.76

513410 Portal Hosting & Support 800.00

Date: 3/2/20 02:20:22 PM

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 2{1/2020 Through 2/29/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513415 Telephone 1,850.52
513430 Electric - Offices 975.86
513450 Insurance 32,315.20
513480 Legal Advertising 46.00
513510 Office Supplies 1,770.84
513520 Postage 488.16
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 8,920.28
513527 Uniform Rental 1,585.14
513542 Memberships 1,743.75
513550 Training and Conferences 2,925.00
513620 Building Maintenance 1,282.20
514310 Attorney 2,000.00
515310 Engineering 2,700.00
517712 Debt-S5RF STA Loan 32,870.00
517715 Debt Principal-CSB 10 YR Loan 4,303.53
517725 Debt Interest - CSB 10 Yr Loan 4,202.39
517731 Debt Principal - PS Gen 9,174.22
517732 Debt Interest - PS Gen 1,826,51
517735 Debt - FSB Loan Principal 1,606.66
517745 Debt - FSB Loan Interest 1,634.83
517755 Debt - FSB Line of Credit Interest 308.09
519410 SL Breeze 3,993.66
537520 Chemicals 1,825.50
538430 Electric - Pump Station 2,079.53
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 175.00
538465 Maintenance- Canal 920.12
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 100.05
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 4,417.59
538527 Cperating Equipment 978.89
541430 Electric - St Lights 30,524.94
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 838.79
572460 Maintenance-Parks 5,163.93
Total 01 - General Fund 2,242,749,59 2,242,749.59

Date: 3/2/20 62:20:22 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Nermal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 2/1/2020 Through 2/29/2020

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 59,893,53

101105 First Southern Bank 4,114.75

101200 State Board Fund A 12,482.68

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,115.52

101700 Capital Reserves - Water 176,725.72

101800 Renewal & Replacement 660,628.16

101900 Operating Reserve 58,374.26

101906 Personne! Reserves 213.12

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Angel Fund 928.08

115200 A/R-Billing 84,296.49

115500 A/R WA Deposits 125,00
117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 11,394.83
131107 Due from Wastewater 185,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 2,921,447.66
164912 Water System 3,055,878.61

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 527,033.56

202100 Accounts Payable 392.00

203903 Captial Lease Payable 6,857.16
210100 Compensated Absences 24,773.8%
217100 FICA Liability 103.56
220100 Customer Deposits 53,741.75
220200 Refunds 443.01
229100 Due to AFLAC 390.42
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 4.02

229107 Due to Lincoln 0.68

229200 Due to New York Life 4.63
229301 Health Insurance Payable 116.66
229305 Wage Garnishment 19.00
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 19.45
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 550.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,184,745.47
324210 Impact Fees 1,580.00
343300 Water Revenue 263,233,17
343302 Meter Fees 2,820.00
343303 Backflow Fees 450.00
361100 Interest Income 6,527.44
369903 Miscellaneous Income 4,302.26
511110 Supervisor Fees 720.00

513120 Salaries 96,574.25

513210 FICA 7,399.08

513220 Pension 3,261.83

513230 Health Insurance 18,540.79

513240 Worker's Compensation 6,214.73

513342 Computer Services 5,924.11

513343 Refuse Removal 352.50

513344 Pest Control 70.00

513345 Janitorial 469.65

513415 Telephone 2,443.46

513430 Electric - Offices 731.87

513450 Insurance 28,275.80

513480 Legal Advertising 34.50

513491 Recording Fees & Charges 60.00

Date: 3/2/20 02:20:22 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

41 - Water Fund
From 2/1/2020 Through 2/29/2020

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513510 Office Supplies 1,294.80
513520 Postage 2,096.82
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 2,085.27
513527 Uniform Rental 980.46
513542 Memberships 1,683.75
513550 Training and Conferences 255.00
513620 Building Maintenance 59.97
514310 Attorney 1,500.00
515310 Engineering 2,100.00
533072 Debt Interest - Backhoe 36.58
533340 Contractural Services 400.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 630.00
533430 Electric -~ Water Plant 4,650.41
533441 Debt Principle - Backhoe 6,857.16
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 2,335.93
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 8,531.52
533635 Meter Costs 34,344.01
533715 Debt - SRF Water 97,750.00
537520 Chemicals 3,515.11
538340 Grant Management 7,800.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 1,632.14
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 3,042.54
538527 Operating Equipment 1,075.36
Total 41 - Water Fund 5,484,045.36 5,484,045.36

Date: 3/2/20 02:20:22 PM

Page: 4



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 2/1/2020 Through 2/29/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 18,757.83
101105 First Southern Bank 57,933.88
101200 State Board Fund A 1,957.62
101800 Renewal & Replacement 27,175.31
101900 Operating Reserve 155,830.99
101906 Personnel Reserves 2,073.19
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 137,310.20
Gowvt,
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 114,792.29
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 312,992.89
210100 Compensated Absences 5,825.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 62.32
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 6.88
229107 Due to Lincoln 1.34
229200 Due to New York Life 3.64
229301 Health Insurance Payable 175.01
229205 Wage Garnishment 28.50
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 16.20
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 87.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 405,527.30
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 106,209.28
361100 Interest Income 1,251.71
511110 Supervisor Fees 480.00
513120 Salaries 23,444.97
513210 FICA 1,793.33
513220 Pension 766.94
513230 Health Insurance 4,263.51
513240 Worker's Compensation 1,461.26
513318 Tax Collection Fees 3,186.28
513342 Computer Services 788.70
513343 Refuse Removal 235.00
513344 Pest Control 52.50
513345 Janitorial 469.61
513415 Telephone 738.08
513430 Electric - Offices 487.93
513450 Insurance 4,039.40
513480 Legal Advertising 23.00
513510 Office Supplies 863.17
513520 Postage 153.05
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 5,780.01
513527 Uniform Rental 1,012.17
513542 Memberships 156.25
514310 Attorney 1,000.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 1,966.25
538527 Operating Equipment 435.05
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 3,666.12
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 771,295.83 771,295.83

Date: 3/2/20 02:20:22 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 2/1/2020 Through 2/29/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 35,351.45

101105 First Southern Bank 5,587.34

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 101,575.62

115200 A/R-Billing 15,998.37

161902 Land-Wastewater 93,115.93

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 14,789.63
164914 Wastewater System 20,971.00

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 3,349.99

169903 Construction In Progress-Wastewater 3,186,947.92

203905 Due to Line of Credit 115,000.00
203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 214,812.00
203909 SRF-Wastewater Construction 2,683,878.00
207103 Due To Water 185,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 8,490.68
217100 FICA Liability 103.56

229100 Due to AFLAC 201.06
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 1.72

229107 Due to Lincoln 2.21
229200 Due to New York Life 21.87
229301 Health Insurance Payable 58.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 9.50
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 4.00
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 262.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 185,958.73
343500 Wastewater Revenue 132,057.87
361100 Interest Income 433.64
369908 SRF- Wastewater 282,749.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 240.00

513120 Salarles 37,544.66

513210 FICA 2,877.48

513220 Pension 1,117.91

513230 Health Insurance 6,428.32

513240 Worker's Compensation 2,129.97

513342 Computer Services 656.59

513343 Refuse Removal 117.50

513344 Pest Control 17.50

513415 Telephone 369.01

513430 Electric - Offices 243.93

513450 Insurance 16,157.60

513480 Legal Advertising 11.50

513510 Office Supplies 467.46

513520 Postage 13.94

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,119.18

513527 Uniform Rental 355.92

513542 Memberships 156.25

514310 Attorney 500.00

515310 Engineering 1,200.00

517733 Debt - Interest Line of Credit 763.64

533340 Contractural Services 4,200.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 4,445.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 5,083.36

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 1,389.92

535465 Step System 6,715.90

535650 Debt-SRF WWT Design 5,508.00

Date: 3/2/20 62:20:22 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 2/1/2020 Through 2/29/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 150,750.50
535810 SEWER LINES 98 LPADO69 91,847.90
537520 Chemicals 2,353.75
538340 Grant Management 7,950.08
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 967.72
538527 Operating Equipment 1,838.13

Total 43 - Wastewater 3,823,734.02 3,823,734.02
Report Total 12,321,824.80 12,321,824.80
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 3/2/20 02:20:22 PM
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Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage
Assessments

General Govt.
Assessments
St Light Assessments
Mosquito
Assessment
Parks Assessments
Total TAX
ASSESSMENTS
BILLING
Mosquito on Water
Bill
St Lights on Water
Bill
County Right of
Ways
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
FEMA Grant - IRMA
Community Center
Revenue
Intarest Income
Building Lease
Total OTHER
REVENUE SQURCES

Total Income

Expenses

PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement

Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Accounting
Travel
Portal Hosting &
Support
Legal Advertising

Date: 3/2/20 02:21:33 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - ¥YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
305,579.22 416,382.00 0.00 416,382.00 (110,802.78) 73.39%
281,334.45 460,823.00 0.00 460,823.00 (179,488.55) 61.05%

22,009.27 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 {8,990.73) 71.00%

7,336.40 10,568.00 0.00 10,568.00 {3,231.60) 69.42%
128,499.00 174,662.00 0.00 174,662.00 {46,163.00) 73.57%
744,758.34 1,093,435.00 0.00 1,093,435.00 (348,676.66) 68.11%

10,230.41 24,775.00 0.00 24,775.00 (14,544.59) 41.29%

29,975.16 72,450.00 0.00 72,450.00 (42,474.84) 41.37%

2,176.50 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (2,176.50) 50.00%

42,382.07 101,578.00 0.00 101,578.00 (59,195.93) 41.72%

562.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 562.50 0.00%
2,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 0.00%
5,254.74 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 (945.26) 84.75%
0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 {6,190.00) 0.00%

8,417.24 12,390.00 0.00 12,390.00 (3,972.76) 67.94%
795,557.65 1,207,403.00 0.00 1,207,403.00 {411,845.35) 65.89%
136,809.80 309,041.00 0.00 309,041.00 172,231.20 44.27%

10,630.35 23,641.00 0.00 23,641.00 13,010.65 44.97%

4,138.32 18,542.00 0.00 18,542.00 14,403.68 22.32%

28,949.88 70,119.00 0.00 70,119.00 41,169.12 41.29%

7,884.69 12,870.00 0.00 12,870.00 4,985.31 61.26%

0.00 2,227.00 0.00 2,227.00 2,227.00 0.00%
188,413.04 436,440.00 0.00 436,440.00 248,026.96 43.17%
960.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400,00 1,440.00 40.00%
6,500.00 7,125.00 0.00 7,125.00 625.00 91.23%
3,200.00 10,250.00 0.00 10,250.00 7,050.00 31.22%
80.76 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,919.24 1.62%
800.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,700.00 22.86%
46.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 354.00 11.50%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - PAL Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Criginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
Planning & 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%
Development
Memberships 1,743.75 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 1,456.25 54.49%
Training and 2,925.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 15,075.00 16.25%
Conferences
Attorney 2,000.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 3,600.00 35.71%
Legal 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
Engineering 2,700.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 7,300.00 27.00%
SL Breeze 3,993.66 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 {993.66) 133.12%
Total MANAGEMENT 24,949,17 87,975.00 0.00 87,975.00 63,025,83 28.36%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 22,336.26 39,500.00 0.00 39,500.00 17,163.74 56.55%
Recording Fees & 0.00 100.00 0.00 100,00 100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 22,336.26 39,600.00 0.00 39,600.00 17,263.74 56.40%
OPERATING
Computer Services 1,577.52 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,422.48 52.58%
Refuse Removal 470.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 730.00 39.17%
Pest Control 210.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 270,00 43.75%
Telephone 1,850.52 3,765.00 0.00 3,765.00 1,914.48 49.15%
Electric - Offices 975.86 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 1,864.14 34.36%
Insurance 32,315.20 42,840.00 256.00 43,096.00 10,780.80 74.98%
Office Supplies 1,770.84 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 3,029.16 36.89%
Postage 488.16 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 611.84 44.38%
Fuel & Lubricants 8,920.28 22,750.00 0.00 22,750.,00 13,829.72 39.21%
Uniform Rental 1,598.68 3,280.00 0.00 3,280.00 1,681.32 48.74%
Chemicals 1,825.50 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 24,174.50 7.02%
Electric - Pump 2,079.53 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 7,920.47 20.80%
Station
Shop Tools and 4,417.59 7,650.00 0.00 7,650.,00 3,232.41 57.75%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 978.89 10,700.00 0.00 10,700.00 9,721.11 9.15%
Electric - St Lights 38,050.64 92,000.00 0.00 92,000.00 53,949.36 41.36%
Electric - Parks & 847.33 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,652.67 33.89%
Median Signs
Total OPERATING 98,376.54 234,905.00 256.00 235,161.00 136,784.46 41,83%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 1,409.21 3,240.00 0.00 3,240.00 1,830.79 43.49%
Building Maintenance 1,282.20 7,500.00 0.00 7,500,00 6,217.80 17.10%
Maintenance-Pump 4,329.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,671.00 43.29%
Station
Maintenance- Canal 920.12 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,079.88 9.20%
Maintenance - 100.05 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,899,985 1.43%
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks 5,163.93 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 14,836.07 25.82%
Total MAINTENANCE 13,204,51 57,740.00 0.00 57,740.00 44,535.49 22.87%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Qutlay 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
DEBT SERVICE

Date: 3/2/2002:21:33 PM Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Debt-SRF STA Loan 32,870.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 32,870.00 50.00%
Debt Principal-CSB 4,303.53 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 9,196.47 31.88%
10 YR Loan
Debt Interest - CSB 4,202.39 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 8,297.61 33.62%
10 ¥r Loan
Debt Principal - PS 9,174,22 38,000.00 0.00 38,000.00 28,825.78 24.14%
Gen
Debt Interest - PS 1,826.51 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5,173.49 26.09%
Gen
Debt - FSB Loan 1,606.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 {1,606.66) 0.00%
Principal
Debt - FSB Loan 1,634.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 {1,634.83) 0.00%
Interest
Debt - FSB Line of 308.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 (308.09) 0.00%
Credit Interest
Total DEBT SERVICE 55,926.23 136,740.00 0.00 136,740.00 80,813.77 40.90%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 110,000.00 (128.00) 109,872.00 109,872.00 0.00%
Raplacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 110,000.00 {128.00) 109,872.00 109,872.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 94,000.00 {128.00) 93,872.00 93,872.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 94,000.00 (128.00) 93,872.00 93,872.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 403,205.75 1,207,400.00 0.00 1,207,400.00 804,194.25 33.3%%
Net Income 392,351.90 3.00 0.00 3.00 392,348.90 ...96.88%

Date; 3/2/20 02:21:33 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance L
Income
BILLING
Impact Fees 1,980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,980.00 0.00%
Water Revenue 263,233.17 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (387,766.83) 40.44%
Meter Fees 2,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,820.00 0.00%
Backflow Fees 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00%
Total BILLING 268,483.17 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (382,516.83) 41.24%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 6,527.44 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (3,472.56) 65.27%
Miscellaneous 4,302.26 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 {697.74) 86.05%
Income
Due from 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00%
Wastewater
Total OTHER 10,829.70 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 (14,170.30) 43.32%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 279,312.87 676,000.00 0.00 676,000.00 {396,687.13) 41.32%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 101,638.05 243,636.00 0.00 243,636.00 141,997.95 41.72%
FICA 7,787.45 18,638.00 0.00 18,638.00 10,850.55 41,78%
Pension 3,261.83 14,618.00 0.00 14,618.00 11,356.17 22.31%
Health Insurance 18,547.52 55,279.00 0.00 55,279.00 36,731.48 33.55%
Worker's 6,214.73 10,147.00 0.00 10,147.00 3,932.27 61.25%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 1,757.00 0.00 1,757.00 1,757.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 137,449.58 344,075.00 0.00 344,075.00 206,625.42 39.95%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 720.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,080.00 40.00%
Audit 0.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 34.50 300.00 0.00 300.00 265.50 11.50%
Memberships 1,683.75 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 816.25 67.35%
Training and 255.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,745.00 3.64%
Conferences
Attorney 1,500.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 2,700,00 35.71%
Engineering 2,100.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 4,900.00 30.00%
Grant Management 7,800.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 10,920.00 41.67%
Total MANAGEMENT 14,093.25 46,645.00 0.00 46,645.00 32,551.75 30.21%
FEES
Recording Fees & 60.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 150.00 24.00%
Charges
Total FEES 60.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 190.00 24.00%
OPERATING
Computer Services 5,524,11 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 6,075.89 49.37%
Refuse Removal 352.50 900.00 0.00 900.00 547.50 39.17%
Pest Control 70.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 90.00 43.75%
Telephone 2,443.46 4,705.00 0.00 4,705.00 2,261.54 51.93%
Electric - Offices 731.87 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 1,398.13 34.36%
Insurance 28,275.80 20,400.00 7,876.00 28,276.00 0.20 100.00%
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Office Supplies
Postage

Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Potable Water
Quality

Electric - Water Plant
Building Lease
Hydrant Testing
Meter Costs
Backflow Valves
Chemicals

Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through $/30/2020

Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Water
Plant

Maintenance-Water
Distribution

Maintenance -
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Total CAPTTAL QUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Interest -
Backhoe

Debt Principle -
Backhoe
Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
QOTHER
Debt - SRF Water
Total OTHER
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 3/2/20 02:21:33 PM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
1,294.80 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 2,305.20 35.97%
2,096.82 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,903.18 52.42%
2,085.27 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 4,514.73 29.79%

983.82 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 1,566.18 38.58%
400.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 26.67%
630.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,370.00 9.00%
4,650.41 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 7,349.59 38.75%
0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00%

0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
36,660.01 27,600.00 0.00 27,600.00 (9,060.01) 132.83%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
3,515.11 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 11,484.89 23.43%
3,042.54 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00 2,057.46 59.66%
1,075.36 5.000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,924.64 21.51%
94,231.88 156,835.00 7,876.00 164,711.00 70,479.12 57.21%
469.65 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 610.35 43.49%
59.97 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 940.03 6.00%
2,335.93 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 12,664.07 15.57%
8,531.52 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 21,468.48 28.49%
1,632.14 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,367.86 40.80%
13,029.21 51,080.00 0.00 51,080.00 38,050.79 25.51%
0.00 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00%

0.00 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00%
36.58 40.00 0.00 40.00 342 91.45%
6,857.16 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 142.84 97.96%
6,893.74 7,040.00 0.00 7,040.00 146.26 97.92%
0.00 41,076.00 (7,876.00) 33,200.00 33,200.00 0.00%

0.00 41,076.00 (7,876.00) 33,200.00 33,200.00 0.00%
97,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (97,750.00) 0.00%
97,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (97,750.00) 0.00%
363,507.66 676,001.00 0.00 676,001.00 312,493.34 53.77%
(84,194.79) (1.00) 0.00 {1.00} (84,193.79)  ..78.91%
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Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing
Assessments
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income
Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental

Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Date: 3/2/20 02:21:33 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %a
106,209.28 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 (93,536.72) 53.17%
106,209.28 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 (93,536.72) 53.17%

1,251.71 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (748.29) 62.59%
1,251.71 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (748.29) 62.59%
107,460.99 201,746.00 0.00 201,746.00 (94,285.01) 53.27%
24,524.83 57,297.00 0.00 57,297.00 32,772.17 42.80%
1,876.38 4,383.00 0.00 4,383.00 2,506.62 42.81%
766.94 3,438.00 0.00 3,438.00 2,671.06 22.31%
4,263.51 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 8,736.49 32.80%
1,461.26 2,386.00 0.00 2,386.00 924.74 61.24%
0.00 413.00 0.00 413.00 413.00 0.00%
32,892.92 80,917.00 0.00 80,917.00 48,024.08 40.65%
480.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 720.00 40.00%
0.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00%
23.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 177.00 11.50%
156.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 (56.25) 156.25%
0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
1,000.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 1,800.00 35.71%
1,659.25 9,925.00 0.00 9,925.00 8,265.75 16.72%
3,186.28 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 3,313.72 49.02%
0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00%
3,186.28 7,600.00 0.00 7,600.00 4,413.72 41.92%
788.70 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 711.30 52.58%
235.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 365.00 39.17%
52.50 120.00 0.00 120.00 67.50 43.75%
738.08 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 731.92 50.21%
487.93 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 932.07 34.36%
4,039.40 3,400.00 639.40 4,039.40 0.00 100.00%
863.17 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,536.83 35.97%
153.05 150.00 0.00 150.00 (3.05) 102.03%
5,780.01 20,000.00 (639.40) 19,360.60 13,580.59 29.85%
1,018.16 2,050.00 0.00 2,050.00 1,031.84 49.67%
1,966.25 3,400.00 0.00 3,400.00 1,433.75 57.83%
435.05 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,564.95 8.70%
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Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE
Janitorial

Maintenance -

Vehicle

Mainteance-Lot

Mowing

Total MAINTENANCE

RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &

REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 3/2/20 02:21:33 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
—-1655730 ___41,51000 _ 000 __ 4151000 __ 2495270 __39.89%
469.61 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 610.39 43.48%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
3,666.12 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 8,333.88 30.55%
4,135.73 14,080.00 0.00 14,080.00 9,944.27 29.37%
0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%
0.00 47,713,00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%
58,431.48 201,745.00 0.00 201,745.00 143,313.52 28.96%
49,029.51 1.00 0.00 1.00 49,028.51 ...51.17%

Page: ¥



Income
BILLING
Wastewater Revenue
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOQURCES
Interest Income
SRF- Wastewater
Loan from General
Fund
Total OTHER
REVENUE SQURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Heatth Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Attomey
Legal
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Wastewater Testing
Electric -
Wastewater Plant
Step System

Date: 3/2/20 02:21:33 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
132,057.87 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 (204,942.13) 39.19%
132,057.87 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 {204,942.13) 39.19%

433.64 250.00 0.00 250,00 183.64 173.46%
282,749.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 282,749.00 0.00%
0.00 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 {55,000.00) 0.00%
283,182.64 55,250.00 0.00 55,250.00 227,932.64 512.55%
415,240.51 392,250.00 0.00 392,250.00 22,990.51 105.86%
39,418.86 83,529.00 0.00 83,529.00 44,110.14 47.19%
3,021.34 6,390.00 0.00 6,390.00 3,368.66 47.28%
1,117.91 5,012,00 0.00 5,012.00 3,894.09 22.30%
6,431.68 18,952.00 0.00 18,952.00 12,520.32 33.94%
2,129.97 3,479.00 0.00 3,479.00 1,349.03 61.22%
0.00 602.00 0.00 602.00 602.00 0.00%
52,119.76 117,964.00 0.00 117,964.00 65,844.24 44.18%
240,00 600.00 0.00 600.00 360.00 40.00%
Q.00 1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00 1,125.00 0.00%
11.50 100,00 0.00 100.00 88.50 11.50%
156.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 (56.25) 156.25%
500.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 900.00 35.71%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
1,200.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,800.00 24,00%
7,950.08 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 10,769.92 42.47%
10,057.83 28,045.00 0.00 28,045.00 17,987.17 35.86%
656.59 500.00 0.00 500.00 (156.59) 131.32%
117.50 300.00 0.00 300.00 182.50 39.17%
17.50 40,00 0.00 40.00 22.50 43.75%
369.01 735.00 0.00 735.00 365.99 50.21%
243.93 710.00 0.00 710.00 466.07 34.36%
16,157.60 1,360.00 14,798.00 16,158.00 0.40 100.00%
467.46 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 732.54 38.95%
13.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 (13.94) 0.00%
1,119,18 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 (119.18) 111.92%
356.13 820.00 0.00 820.00 463.87 43.43%
4,200.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 7,800.00 35.00%
4,445.00 8,480.00 0.00 8,480.00 4,035.00 52.42%
5,083.36 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 (83.36) 101.67%
6,715.90 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,284.10 44.77%
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Chemicals

Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal
Maintenance -
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewa!l &
Replacement
Tota! RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund
Debt - Interest Line
of Credit
Debt-SRF WWT
Design
Debt-SRF WWT
Construction
SEWER LINES 98
LPAQDES
Total OTHER
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds

Total RESERVE FUNDS

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 3/2/20 02:21:33 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
2,353.75 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 3,646.25 39.23%
967.72 850.00 0.00 850.00 (117.72) 113.85%
1,838.13 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,161.87 45.95%
45,122.70 57,995.00 14,798.00 72,793.00 27,670.30 61.99%
0.00 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 2,900.00 0.00%
2,064.92 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 4,935.08 29.50%
2,064.92 9,900.00 0.00 9,900.00 7,835.08 20.86%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
763.64 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 19,236.36 3.82%
5/508.00 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 5,508.00 50.00%
150,750.50 106,930.00 0.00 106,930.00 {43,820.50) 140.98%
91,847.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 (91,847.90) 0.00%
248,870.04 147,946.00 0.00 147,946.00 (100,924.04) 168.22%
0.00 20,400.00 (14,798.00) 5,602.00 5,602.00 0.00%
0.00 20,400.00 (14,798.00) 5.602.00 5,602.00 0.00%
358,235.25 392,250.00 0.00 392,250.00 34,014.75 91.33%
57,005.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,005.26 0.00%
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valerem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $11,144.38 $334.33 $10,810.05
10/31/2019 $389.49 $11.68 $377.81
11/11/2018 $64.064.94 $1,921.95 $62,142.99
11/25/2018 $265,793.88 $7,973.82 $257,820.06
12/2/2019 $225,017.50 $6,750.52 $218,266.98
12/11/2019 $60,539.89 $1,816.20 $372.56 $58,351.13
12/27/2019 $27,168.68 $815.07 $26,353.61
1/3/2020 $27,296.06 $818.88 $26,477.18
1/16/2020 $217.08 $0.00 $217.08
2/4/2020 $52,010.07 $1,560.32 $50,449.75
TOTALS TO DATE $733,641.97 $0.00 $22,002.77 $372.56 $711,266.64
[ Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE $416,382.00 38% $278,783.95 $8,361.05 $270.422.90
GENERAL GOVT $460,823.00] 42% $308,129.63 $9.241.16 $372.56 $298,515.90
PARKS $160,507.00 16% $117,382.72 $3,520.44 $113,862.27
ST LIGHTS $31,000.00 3% $22,009.26 $660.08 $21,349.18
MOSQUITO $10,568.00 1% $7,336.42 $220.03 $7,116.39
$1,079,280.00f 100% $733,641.97 $22,002.77 $372.56 $711,266.64

rgercent Collected 66%]




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $183.53 $5.51 $178.02
11/11/2019 $1,048.52 $31.46 $1,017.06
1112512019 $2,348.65 $70.46 $2,278.19
12122019 $4,823.13 $144.69 $4,678.44
12/11/2019 $1,200.15 $36.00 $4.84 $1,159.31
12/27/2019 $593.32 $17.80 $575.52

1/3/2020 $362.32 $10.87 $351.45
2/14/2020 $556.65 $16.70 $539.95
TOTALS TO DATE $11,116.27 $0.00 $333.49 $4.84 $10,777.94
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $14,155.00| 100% $11,116.27 $333.49 $4.84 $10,777.94

IPercent Collected

76%'




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $1,5612.42 $45.37 $1,467.05
10/31/2019 $226.82 $6.81 $220.01
11/11/2019 $7.482.44 $224.47 $7,257.97
11/25/2019 $29,980.50 $899.42 $29,081.08

12/2/2019 $25,038.29 $751.15 $24,287.14
12/11/2019 $15,924.93 $477.74 $70.17 $15,377.02
12/27/2019 $5,831.50 $174.94 $5,656.56

1/3/2020 $6,525.67 $195.77 $6,329.90

21412020 $13,686.71 $410.61 $13,276.10
TOTALS TO DATE $106,209.28 $0.00 $3,186.28 $70.17 $102,952.83
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |

LOT MOWING $199,746.00] 100% $106,209.28 $3,186.28 $70.17 $102,952.83
Eercent Collected 52%|




